8:30aM Friday, December 19, 2014 — Skyline Ballroom 375E
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Saratoga Strings

Saratoga, California
Michael Boitz, conductor

Michael Boitz Jonathan Pwu Scott Krijnen Mallory Thompson
Conductor Associate Director Orchestra Director
Instrumental Music Redwood Middle School Director of Bands
Castilero Middle School  Northwestern University
Title Composer/Arranger Publisher/Distributor
Concerto Per Archi Nino Rota Boosey & Hawkes
IV.  Finale
Symphony No. 2 for Strings and Trumpet ~ Arthur Honegger Hal Leonard Corporation

lIl.  Vivace, non troppo

Voyage for String Orchestra

Tis the Season

In the Court of the King

Prayers in a New Land

Serenade in C Major
| Pezzo in forma di Sonatina

Mystic Fawn

Press

Mike Pakaluk, trumpet

John Corigliano
Lawrence Sutherland, conductor

Traditional/William Owens ~ FJH Music Company, Inc.
Jonathan Pwu, conductor

Randall D. Stanridge/
J. Cameron Law

Grand Mesa Music Publishers

Scott Krijnen, conductor

Timothy Mahr Kjos Music Press/Neil A. Kjos

Music Company

Pyotr llyich Tschaikovsky Edwin F. Kalmus & Co., Inc.

Mallory Thompson, conauctor
Keiko Yamada Carl Fischer Music

Vince Oliver Manuscript

G. Schirmer, Inc./Hal Leonard Corporation

CONCERT

Lawrence Sutherland
Professor of Conducting Professor of Music Emeritus

University-Fresno

Year
1967

1937

1976

2013

2014

2014

1880

2013

Mike Pakaluk
Music Director
Lynbrook High School
Grade Time
5 14:55
(3:15)
6 24:35
(5:45)
4 7:30
1 1:40
2 1:44
5 7:05
6 31:00
(9:30)
2 3:30
3 5:30
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