## 8:30AM Friday, December 19, 2014 – Skyline Ballroom 375E

## **Saratoga Strings**

Saratoga, California Michael Boitz, conductor



Michael Boitz Conductor

Jonathan Pwu Associate Director Instrumental Music

Scott Krijnen Orchestra Director Redwood Middle School Castilero Middle School

**Mallory Thompson** Director of Bands Northwestern University

**Lawrence Sutherland** Professor of Conducting Professor of Music Emeritus California State University-Fresno

Mike Pakaluk Music Director Lynbrook High School

<b>Title</b> Concerto Per Archi IV. Finale	<b>Composer/Arranger</b> Nino Rota	<b>Publisher/Distributor</b> Boosey & Hawkes	<b>Year</b> 1967	<b>Grade</b> 5	<b>Time</b> 14:55 (3:15)
Symphony No. 2 for Strings and Trumpet III. <i>Vivace, non troppo</i>	Arthur Honegger	Hal Leonard Corporation	1937	6	24:35 (5:45)
Mike Pakaluk, trumpet					
Voyage for String Orchestra	John Corigliano Lawrence Su	G. Schirmer, Inc./Hal Leonard Corporation therland, <i>conductor</i>	1976	4	7:30
'Tis the Season	Traditional/William Owens Jonathan	FJH Music Company, Inc. Pwu, <i>conductor</i>	2013	1	1:40
In the Court of the King	Randall D. Stanridge/ J. Cameron Law	Grand Mesa Music Publishers	2014	2	1:44
Scott Krijnen, conductor					
Prayers in a New Land	Timothy Mahr	Kjos Music Press/Neil A. Kjos Music Company	2014	5	7:05
Serenade in C Major I. <i>Pezzo in forma di Sonatina</i>	Pyotr Ilyich Tschaikovsky	Edwin F. Kalmus & Co., Inc.	1880	6	31:00 (9:30)
Mallory Thompson, conductor					
Mystic Fawn	Keiko Yamada	Carl Fischer Music	2013	2	3:30
Press	Vince Oliver	Manuscript	_	3	5:30